Consent to the processing of personal data for the holder of a Charles University joint identification card in conjunction with an ISIC/ITIC/ALIVE licence

## **Notice**

Mandatory information, in accordance with Act no. 101/2000 Sb., on the protection of personal data and changes to certain acts, as amended, on the processing of personal data for the purpose of issuing and use of a Charles University identification card jointly with an ISIC/ITIC/ALIVE card and licence (the "ID card"):

## The Personal Data Controller is Charles University, Ovocný trh 560/5, 116 36 Prague 1, ID no. 00216208 (the "University").

Your personal data, consisting of your first name; surname; date of birth; nationality; sex; e-mail address; ID card validity (valid to/from); ID card number; ID card status; ID card type; ID card UID number (chip); name of the University; and for students, student status and form of study (the "Personal Data") are needed to issue and use the ID card and to register ID card holders and their verification, i.e. verifying the status of the user with respect to benefits, including use in public transport, and to use the ID card with all of its features at the University in accordance with the internal regulations of the University and the Rector's measures published on the website <a href="www.cuni.cz">www.cuni.cz</a>. Information on access to the Personal Data and data processors is available at <a href="www.isic.cz">www.isic.cz</a>. The period for processing the Personal Data is the period of study/employment at the University and six months following this period. When using the ID card, cardholders must comply with the rules for use stipulated on the website <a href="www.isic.cz">www.isic.cz</a>.

## Consent

I, the undersigned, hereby grant my consent to the University to provide my Personal Data during the validity of the ID card to the processor of the Personal Data – GTS ALIVE s.r.o., with its registered office at Prague 1, Letenské 118/1, postal code 118 00, ID no. 261 932 272, so that GTS ALIVE s.r.o. may process and use this data in order to activate the ID card and to verify its validity, i.e. verifying the validity of the ID card's serial number for using the benefits associated with the ISIC/ITIC/ALIVE licence and so that GTS ALIVE s.r.o. may send me information relating to the use of the ID card – such as cancellation of the ID card, instructions for use, and other information for using the ID card in any manner, even electronically, during the time the ID card is valid or until my consent has been revoked.

This consent may be revoked at any time by visiting one of the Charles University card service centres (available at: <a href="https://www.cuni.cz/UK-3249.html">https://www.cuni.cz/UK-3249.html</a>).

In addition, you are entitled to the following:

- \* to request information about what data relating to you are being processed,
- \* to request corrections to personal data, if the data are invalid or outdated,
- \* to request that your personal data not be processed until the legitimacy of the above requirements has been resolved,
- \* to request that your personal data be provided to another controller,
- \* to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority.

I am aware that GTS ALIVE s.r.o., as the processor of the Personal Data, is authorized to enter into an agreement on processing of the Personal Data with another processor in order to execute the individual acts relating to the data. Currently, this processor is Orchitech Solutions, s.r.o., ID no. 28246764, with its registered office at Prague 3, Koněvova 2660/141, postal code 130 00.

I hereby grant my consent to GTS ALIVE s.r.o. to provide my Personal Data to ISIC Global Office (IGO), with its registered office and business address at Keizersgracht 174-176, 1016 DW Amsterdam, Netherlands, in order to verify the holder of the ID card and to verify the entitlement relating to the provision of discounts/benefits for the holder of the ISIC/ITIC/ALIVE ID card.

Should you have any questions or would like to exercise any of your rights, you may contact the University's data protection officer at the following e-mail address <a href="mailto:gdpr@cuni.cz">gdpr@cuni.cz</a>.

By attaching your signature below, you confirm that you have been acquainted with the above information on the processing of personal data.